Spearfish Tennis Association Hall of Fame

1. Hall of Fame Structure

- Annually at its fall meeting, the Spearfish Tennis Association (STA) Board may nominate and select inductee(s) into the STA Hall of Fame.
- Nominations may only be made by an STA Board member, however, input from others outside of the Board is encouraged.
- For a candidate to be inducted into the STA Hall of Fame, he/she must receive a simple majority vote in favor by the Board members present and voting at the fall meeting.

2. Hall of Fame Presentation

- If no persons are nominated as a Hall of Fame inductee at the fall meeting, nominations may be made the following year.
- The Hall of Fame award presentation(s) will be made in conjunction with the annual STA social event.
- Since there is no physical structure, i.e., Hall of Fame, a framed certificate or plaque shall be awarded and given to the inductee.

3. Hall of Fame Criteria

- The Board shall consider a candidate's outstanding service and overall contribution to the sport of tennis in determining a candidate's eligibility for induction into the Hall of Fame.
- Without limiting the above criteria, the Board may consider a candidate's individual record of competitive achievement and ability, integrity, sportsmanship and character.
- To be nominated for STA Hall of Fame, a student-athlete must have graduated from his/her last level of scholastic competition a minimum of 5 years.
- To be nominated for STA Hall of Fame, a coach or administrator must have been in that position for a minimum of 5 years.
- To be nominated for STA Hall of Fame, a candidate must be a resident or former resident of Spearfish, South Dakota.